
BRITISH AUTOMOBILE kAClNG CLUB 
YORKSHIRE CENTRE 

HAREWOOO SPEED HILLCLIMB
THE MAY MSA CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING 

9th May 2010

FINAL RESULTS

Fastest Time of the Day
1st Scott Moran, Gould GR61X 3500cc, 49.31 

2nd Martin Groves, Gould GR55 3500cc, 49.52 

3rd Roger Moran,* Gould GR61X 3500co, 50.06

Fastest Time of the Day— Scott Moran 
Photo by PW  Pics taken in July 2009



Class Winners

Paul Webster, Mazda MX5 1840cc, 72.17 

Dave Wilson, Caterham 7 1999cc, 60.95 

Vini Dobson, VW Golf 1999cc, 61.93 

Geoff Twemlow, Subaru Impreza 2100T, 63.62 

Karl Jackson, Ariel Atom 1998S, 62.51 

Tim Elmer, Mallock MK27 1700cc, 59.39 

Les Procter, 0ms SC4CF 1600cc, 57.16 

Robert Capper, Nemesis HC92 600cc, 59.72 

Dave Banner, 0ms 2000M 1098cc, 56.01 

Richard Spedding, Force PC 1600cc, 51.63 OR 

Morgan Jenkins, Pilbeam MP87 2000cc, 54.33 

Scott Moran, Gould GR61X 3500cc, 50.04 

Nick Taylor, Ferrari 348GTC 3405cc, 64.82 OR

To view entry lists for all events visit 
www.harewoodhill.com

http://www.harewoodhill.com


RESULTS-THE MAY MSA CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING-9th May 2010

Class 10 FERRARI CARS Ferrari Owners Club
Record 65.16 14-Sep-02
Holder Jon Goodwin Ferrari 355 GTS 3550cc
Ch No. Name

28 Nick Taylor
29 Chris Butler
24 John Marshall
21 Richard Prior
26 Philip Whitehead
22 Chris Hitchman 
20 Richard Allen 
19 John Swift
17 Sean Doyle
18 Pauline Goodwin 
722 Peter Hitchman
27 Peter Rogerson
23 Lorraine Hitchman
25 
15

Car
Ferrari 348 GTC 
Ferrari F355 GTB

Ferrari 355GTB 
Ferrari F355 
Ferrari 355 GTS 
Ferrari F355 
Ferrari F355 
Ferrari 308 GT4 
Ferrari 328 
Ferrari 355 GTS 
Ferrari 360 Modena 
Ferrari 328 GTS 

Wendy-Ann Marshall Ferrari 328 GTB 
Ian Chadwick Ferrari 348TS

cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Pos
3405 65.28 64.82 64.82 1
3496 69.88 66.34 66.34 2
4308 67.00 66.82 66.82 3
3500 67.45 68.16 67.45 4
3496 69.30 67.91 67.91 5
3500 70.06 69.34 69.34 6
3496 69.48 69.48 7
3595 71.00 70.85 70.85 8
2926 72.09 71.60 71.60 9
3195 73.18 72.54 72.54 10
3500 74.99 73.25 73.25 11
3586 75.13 75.50 75.13 12
3185 76.73 76.89 76.73 13
3185 80.21 80.26 80.21 14
3400 82.76 80.56 80.56 15

Class A Modified Production Cars Up To 1400cc 
Record 57.32 02-Jul-06 Bogey 75.32 
Holder Andrew Griffiths Caterham 7 1,396 cc
Ch No. Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Pos

36 Paul Webster Mazda MX5 1840 73.31 72.17 72.17 1
35 Andrew Ferguson Mini Cooper S 1293 80.73 78.72 78.72 2

Class B Modified Production Cars Over 1400cc And Up To 2000CC
Record 58.29 26-Aug-07 Bogey 76.29
Holder Richard Carroll Westfield 1998cc
Ch No. Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Pos
L 50 Dave Wilson Caterham7 1999 61.74 60.95 60.95 1
L 750 Joy Hoyle Caterham 7 1999 64.52 63.98 63.98 2

49 Simon Medley Caterham 7 1800 65.07 64.96 64.96 3

Class C2 Modified Limited Production Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc 
Record TBA 
Holder TBA
Ch No. Name Car cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Pos

92 Vini Dobson VW Golf 1999 62.77 62.50 62.50 1
L 91 Ralph Pinder Peugeot 205 GTi 1928 65.92 64.67 64.67 2

86 Sarah Bosworth Lotus Elise 1796 66.38 66.12 66.12 3
88 David Spaull



Class C3 Modified Limited Production Saloons over 2000cc 
Record TBA 
Holder TBA
Ch No. Name Car
L 96 Geoff Twemlow Subaru Impreza 
L 87 Martyn Silcox Subaru Impreza 
L 95 Keith Edwards

cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Pos
2100 64.46 63.62 63.62 1 
1994T 66.15 65.93 65.93 2

Class C4 Modified Limited Production Sports over 2000cc 
Record TBA 
Holder TBA
Ch No. Name Car cc Run1

115 Karl Jackson Ariel Atom 1998S 63.30
Run2
62.51

Best Time Pos
62.51 1

Class E Sports Libre Cars Up To 1400cc 
Record 55.36 03-Jul-05 Bogey 73.36 
Holder Edward Hollier 0MSSC1 1,370 cc
Ch No. Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Pos
L 125 Tim Elmer Mallock MK27 SG 1700 60.68 59.39 59.39 1

922 Ben Johnson Mallock MK20X 1700 DNF
122 Kim Johnson

Class F Sports Libre Cars Over 1400cc and Up To 2000CC 
Record 54.34 08-Jul-07 Bogey 72.34 
Holder Edward Hollier 0MSSC1 1,585 cc
Ch No. Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Pos

129 Les Procter OMS SC4CF 1600 57.16 57.19 57.16 1
L 127 Mark Dempster Raw Striker 1597 58.30 58.82 58.30 2
BL 126 Graham Wynn Force LM001 1400 59.33 58.98 58.98 3

Class H Racing Cars Up To 600cc 
Record 57.30 16-Sep-06 Bogey 75.30 
Holder Glyn Si^etchley Jedi 500cc Jedi 598cc 
Ch No. Name Car cc

132 Robert Capper Nemesis HC92 600
Runi
59.82

Run2
59.72

Best Time Pos
59.72 1

Class I Racing Cars Over 600cc And Up To 110Occ 
Record 52.79 05-Jul-09 Bogey 70.79 
Holder Mark Hemingway Force 1089cc
Ch No. Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Pos

140 Dave Banner OMS 2000M 1098 56.12 56.01 56.01 1
BL 934 Dave Uren Force HO 1089 59.58 57.82 57.82 2
B 134 Richard Walker Force HO 1089 61.14 60.57 60.57 3

BL

938 Eve Whitehead 
138 Barry Whitehead 
137 Edward Hollier



Class J Racing Cars Over 1100CC And Up To 1600CC 
Sponsor Elite Systems 
Record 51.90 05-Jul-09 
Holder Will Hall Force PC 
Ch No. Name 
BL 156 Richard Spedding
BL 8 William Hall 
BL 10 Eynon Price 
BL 155 Steve Owen 

154 Clive Lightburn 
954 David Grey 

BL 149 Lee Griffiths 
153 lain Davidson 

BL 955 Lynn Owen
151 Paul Gibson
152 Stephen Elliott 
952 Catherine Elliott
145 David Sturdy 
147 Ian Thomas
146 Peter Whittle 
946 David Lanfranchi

B 150 Mark Hemingway

Bogey 69.90 
1,595 cc Will 
Car
Force PC 
Force PC 
Force PC 
OMS CF08 
OMS CF04 
OMS CF04 
OMS Hornet 
OMS CF09 
OMS CF08 
OMS 2000M 
OMS 2000M 
OMS 2000M 
Van Diemen 
Swift SC93F 
Swift FB 91 
Swift FB91

Hall Force PC 1 
cc Runi
1600 52.57
1595 53.10
1585 52.29
1598 53.10
1594 56.39
1594 59.40
1298 58.22
1600 56.61
1598 57.05
1200 60.04
1340 63.41
1340 62.80
1598 65.36
1600 65.46
1600 66.52
1600 68.25

,595 cc 
Run2
51.63
52.10 
53.13
52.99 
55.49 
55.76 
56.38 
56.47 
56.81 
58.66 
62.20
62.99 
64.58 
64.62 
65.51
68.10

Best Time
51.63
52.10 
52.29 
52.99 
55.49 
55.76 
56.38 
56.47 
56.81 
58.66 
62.20 
62.80 
64.58 
64.62 
65.51
68.10

Pos
1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14
15
16

Class K Racing Cars Over 1600cc And Up To 2000cc 
Record 51.87 05-Jul-09 Bogey 69.87 
Holder Paul Haimes Dallara F301 1,998 cc
Ch No. Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Pos
B 166 Morgan Jenkins Pilbeam MP87 2000 54.70 54.33 54.33 1

143 Colin Birkbeck Dallara F301 1999 55.44 55.44 2
BL 164 Piers Thynne Dallara F399 1998 56.90 56.51 56.51 3
BL 163 Tony Hunt Force PC 1300S 56.76 56.69 56.69 4

162 George Bleasdale Pilbeam MP88 2000 57.87 57.40 57.40 5
966 Amy Tomlin Pilbeam MP87 2000 DNF 58.19 58.19 6

L 161 Laurie Ritchie Argo JM9 2000 60.18 58.87 58.87 7

Class L Racing Cars Over 2000cc 
Record 49.73 05-Jul-09 Bogey 67.73 
Holder Scott Moran Gould GR61X 3,500 cc
Ch No. Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Pos
BL 1 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 3500 50.70 50.04 50.04 1
B 4 Martin Groves Gould GR55 3500 50.87 51.07 50.87 2
B 5 Chris Merrick Gould GR55 4000 51.34 51.15 51.15 3
B 7 Tom New Gould GR55 4000 52.94 51.29 51.29 4
BL 3 Roger Moran Gould GR61X 3500 51.84 51.38 51.38 5
B 2 Trevor Willis OMS CF06 3320 51.89 51.71 51.71 6
B 9 Deryk Young Gould GR51 4000 52.47 51.81 51.81 7
BL 168 Wallace Menzies DJ Firestorm 2650 54.28 51.92 51.92 8
B 6 Paul Ranson Gould GR55 3500 53.60 52.58 52.58 9



Ch No. Name
B 174 Rob Turnbull
B 170 Oliver Tomlin
BL 172 John Bradburn
BL 171 Ash Mason
B 169 Bob Penrose
B 970 Sandra Tomlin

Car
Gould GR55 
Pilbeam MP97 
Gould GR55 
Pilbeam MP97 
QMS CF06 
Pilbeam MP97

cc
3500
4000
3500
4000
3995
4000

Run1
54.13
53.25
53.12
55.09
57.50
60.49

Run2
52.71
52.74
53.31
53.18
56.55
59.36

Best Time
52.71
52.74
53.12
53.18
56.55
59.36

Pos
10
11
12
13
14
15

Class 26 Yorkshire Centre Members

Results calculated as marks based on bogey times
Ch No. Name Car cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos

57 Paul Martin Mitsubishi EVO 6 2300 62.45 62.46 62.45 19.91 1
77 Simon Green Westfield Duratec 2261 62.13 60.48 60.48 19.80 2
56 Kenny Brooi<es Mitsubishi EV0 5RS2400T 64.08 63.46 63.46 18.90 3
130 Dale Cordingley Radical Prosper! 1300 57.42 57.55 57.42 16.92 4
930 Sarah Cordingley Radical Prosport 1300 58.12 57.66 57.66 16.68 5
139 Graham Smith QMS 2000M 1100 57.85 56.72 56.72 16.07 6
83 Chris Brool<s Lotus Elise 1796 67.55 67.60 67.55 15.77 7
61 John Gallagher Honda Integra 1800 72.46 84.55 72.46 14.46 8
737 David Medley Honda S2000 2000 75.89 74.34 74.34 12.58 9
38 Ian Corcoran Renault Clio Cup 1998 74.88 75.07 74.88 12.04 10
124 Keith Hardy Radical SR3 1396 63.67 64.11 63.67 10.67 11
37 Adrian Stacey Honda S2000 2000 77.49 79.88 77.49 9.43 12
58 Graham Midgley 0M SSC1B 1300T DNF 65.95 65.95 8.39 13
59 Fraser Jemmeson Lotus Sunbeam 2172 DNF 75.55 75.55 3.77 14
795 Philip Cotton

I
o
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- Donor Prize Winner

BARC Whisky Graham Burrell
BARC White Wine Jane White
BARC Red Wine John Goldsborough
Karl Jackson Cadburys Heroes Becky Farrell
George Bleasdale Bucks Fizz David Cruise
George Bleasdale Bucks Fizz Mike Patchett
Haydn Spedding Brut Chris Wright
Dale Cordingley White Wine Neil IVIcAndrew

- Pete Cahill/Wendy Blakestone Red Wine Brian Sizer



2
3
4
5
6

156 7
10
7

8
9

155 10 
172 11 
8 12

MSA British Hillclimb Ciiampionship 
IVlay 9th 2010 

Top 12 Run Off 1

Round 5 
No. Pos
1 1
4 
3 
2 
9
5

Name
Scott Moran 
Martin Groves 
Roger Moran 
Trevor Willis 
Deryk Young 
Chris Merricl< 
Ricliard Spedding 
Eynon Price 
Tom New 
Steve Owen 
John Bradburn 
Will Hall

Car
Gould GR61X 
Gould GR55 
Gould GR61X 
QMS CF06 
Gould GR51 
Gould GR55 
Force PC 
Force PC 
Gould GR55 
QMS CF08 
Gould GR55 
Force PC

Run1Top12R1
50.70 49.31
50.87
51.84
51.89
52.47
51.34
52.57
52.29
52.94
53.10 
53.12
53.10

49.60
50.69
51.08
51.14
51.50
51.57
51.76
51.81
52.72
53.16
DNF

Points
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
0

Top 12 Run Off 2

Round 6 
No. Pos Name Car Run1Top12R1 Points
4 1 Martin Groves Gould G R 55 51.07 4 9 .52 10
1 2 Scott Moran Gould G R 61X 50.04 4 9 .54 9
3 3 Roger Moran Gould G R 61X 51.38 50 .06 8
9 4 Deryk Young Gould GR51 51.81 50.77 7
7 5 Tom  New Gould G R 55 51.29 50 .96 6
2 6 Trevor Willis Q M S  C F 06 51.71 51 .14 5
5 7 Chris Merrick Gould G R 55 51 .15 51 .19 4
6 8 Paul Ranson Gould G R 55 52.58 51 .56 3
156 9 Richard Spedding Force PC 51 .63 51 .58 2
8 10 W illiam  Hall Force PC 52.10 51 .90 1
168 11 W allace  M enzies DJ Firestorm 51.92 52 .13 0
174 12 Rob Turnbull Gould G R 55 52.71 52 .26 0



Harewood

H i l l o l i m  t> The Track

Key

Track
Access roads H i

Spectators
Footpam ■ ■ ■
Split tim»s •
Speed trap o

Access road 
to tower car 

pa Ik

M ain
entrance

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10 
16
17
18
19
20 
21 
22
23
24
25
26
27
28 
29
35
36
37
38
49
50
56
57
58
59 
61 
77 
83 
86 
87
91
92 
96

125
126 
127
129
130 
132 
134
139
140 
143
145
146
147 
149
151
152
153
154
155
156 
161 
162
163
164



S3
11.04
11.46 
11.35 
11.21
11.27
11.70 
11.57
11.30
11.41 
11.21
17.66
15.15 
16.01 
15,19 
15.03 
14.29
15.42 
16.61 
14.77 
17.25
14.60
16.31
13.84 
14.06
16.60
14.87
15.97 
15.23
13.71
13.27
13.99 
13.73
13.63
15.22
15.31
13.31
14.17
14.15 
14.10
14.09 
13.14 
14.21
13.47
13.59
13.23
12.85
12.59
12.09
12.43
12.67
13.05
12.18 
11.66
11.87 
13.75
13.99
13.48
12.64
12.97
13.64 
11.80
11.88 
11.51
11.23
12.97 
12.55 
12.41
12.09

S4
10.72
10.85
10.84
10.55
10.76
11.17 
11.20 
11.26 
11.10 
11.00
17.46 
15.29
15.46
14.96
14.56
14.26 
14.32
16.54
14.17
17.08
14.86
15.77 
13.50
13.86
17.17
15.58
17.08
15.89
13.94
12.84
13.77
13.17
13.84
15.35
14.95 
13.04
14.08
13.76 
13.62 
14.13
13.27
13.56
13.87
13.58
12.57
12.40 
12.25
12.18
11.90 
13.10 
13.21 
12.19 
12.18 
11.66
13.82
13.76 
13.80
12.35
12.40
13.97
11.76 
11.69 
11.16 
11.17
12.55
11.91 
12.00
11.82

S5
12.05
12.30 
11.91
12.06
12.15 
12.80
12.41
12.41 
12.62
12.39
19.30 
16,98
17.23
16.44 
16,55 
16,03 
16,62
17.42
15.78
18.72
16.41 
17.54
15.41
15.80 
18.69
17.15 
18.06 
17.75 
15.26
14.48
15.42
14.93
15.79 
74.53 
17.52 
14.34
16.16
15.81 
15.57 
15.47 
14.89
15.50
15.19
14.93
14.18
14.24
13.73
13.40
13.43
13.51
14.18
13.29 
13.23 
12.84
15.45
16.20 
15.67
13.59 
14.06
15.31 
13.62
13.30
12.49 
12.36 
14.22
13.60 
13.42 
13.38

S6
7.78
7.87 
7.80 
7.95 
7.85 
8.08
8.13 
8.55
8.14 
8.29 
13.58
11.78 
11.25 
11.43
10.87 
10.74 
10.86 
12.08 
10.04
13.08
11.08 
12.01 
10.34 
14.08
14.12 
12.20 
12.30 
12.24 
10.02 
9.70
10.13 
9.77

11.55
9.61
10.94
10.51
10.79
10.29 
10.21 
10.46 
9.80 
10.25 
9.71 
9.31 
9.10
9.03 
9.12 
9.60
9.98 
9.38
8.98 
8.77
10.57 
10.84
10.75 
9.05 
9.40
9.75 
9.21
9.03 
8.37 
8.15
9.57
9.03
8.99
9.29

Time
50.70
51.89
51.84
50.87 
51.34
53.60 
52.94 
53.10
52.47
52.29
82.76
72.09
73.18
71.00
69.48
67.45
70.06
76.73
67.00 
80.21
69.30
75.13 
65.28
69.88
80.73
73.31
77.49
74.88
65.07
61.74
64.08
62.45 
DNF 
DNF
72.46
62.13 
67.55
66.38
66.15 
65.92
62.77
64.46
63.30
63.67
60.68 
59.33
58.30
57.16 
57.42 
59.82
61.14
57.85 
56.12 
55.44 
65.36 
66.52
65.46 
58.22 
60.04 
63.41
56.61
56.39
53.10 
52.57
60.18 
57.87 
56.76
56.90

nu. O 1 oz 00 04 09 00 1 line
166 2.23 7.68 11.73 11,39 12.88 8.79 54.70
168 2.08 7.70 11.71 11,62 12.72 8.45 54.28
169 2.13 8.01 12.34 11,98 13.87 9.17 57.50
170 2.04 7.37 11.45 11,43 12.83 8.13 53.25
171 2.16 7.64 11.97 11,50 13.34 8.48 55.09
172 2.07 7.43 11.79 11,38 12.47 7.98 53.12
174 2.17 7.69 11.74 11,13 12.80 8.60 54.13
722 2.88 10.62 16.07 15,63 17.78 12.01 74.99
737 2.77 10.69 16.31 15,97 17.95 12.20 75.89
750 2.55 9.48 14.23 13,38 14.83 10.05 64.52
922 2.34 9.10 14.69 19,95 31.50 DNF
930 2.34 8.40 12.24 12,27 13.72 9.15 58.12
934 2.15 8.09 12.45 12,60 14.54 9.75 59.58
946 2.53 9.73 13.81 14,73 16.29 11.16 68.25
952 2.34 9.46 13.27 13,01 15,27 9.45 62.80
954 2.41 8.33 13.55 12,43 13.53 9.15 59.40
955 2.21 7.98 12.02 12,26 13.77 8.81 57.05
966 2.03 8.21 12.19 DNF
970 2.20 8.35 13.48 13,09 14.26 9.11 60.49

Run 2
1 2.08 7.04 11.00 10,37 11.88 7.67 50.04
2 2.06 7.28 11.47 10,72 12.34 7.84 51.71
3 2.17 7.22 11.36 10,78 12.02 7.83 51.38
4 2.08 7.06 11.02 10,55 12.37 7.99 51.07
5 2.11 7.16 11.09 10,91 12.03 7.85 51.15
6 2.13 7.38 11.37 11,06 12.55 8.09 52.58
7 2.16 7.20 11.16 10,65 12.10 8.02 51.29
8 2.05 7.30 11.36 10,70 12.32 8.37 52.10
9 2.02 7.38 11.59 10,72 12.33 7.77 51.81
10 1.98 7.39 11.54 11,08 12.52 8.62 53.13
15 2.65 11.47 16.77 17,30 19.34 13.03 80.56
17 2.47 10.43 14.90 15,13 16.98 11.69 71.60
18 2.55 10.71 15.97 15,42 16.65 11.24 72.54
19 2.74 10.15 14.76 15,10 16.78 11.32 70.85
21 2.55 9.55 14.62 14,18 16.43 10.83 68.16
22 2.50 9.93 14.87 14,74 16.27 11.03 69.34
23 2.48 11.11 16.56 16,23 17.76 12.75 76.89
24 2.58 9.49 14.46 14,15 15.62 10.52 66.82
25 2.61 11.68 17.32 17,06 18.82 12.77 80.26
26 2,60 9,66 14.56 14,50 15.97 10.62 67.91
27 2,70 10,60 15.95 15,88 17.63 12.74 75.50
28 2,40 9,59 13.65 13,30 15.27 10.61 64.82
29 2,41 9,64 14.05 14,13 15.62 10.49 66.34
35 3,00 11,06 16.29 16,69 18.55 13.13 78.72
36 2,71 10,50 14.66 15,22 16.96 12.12 72.17
37 2,84 11,67 16.74 16,97 18.38 13.28 79.88
38 2,97 10,66 15.41 16,24 17.60 12.19 75.07
49 2,62 9,40 14.01 13,77 15,03 10.13 64.96
50 2,37 8,73 13.55 12,54 14.13 9.63 60.95
56 2,02 8,84 13.83 13,61 15.30 9.86 63.46
57 2,40 8,60 13.67 13,10 14.89 980 62.46
58 2,71 9,41 14.28 13,89 15.45 10.21 65.95
59 2,91 10,83 15.68 16,15 18.05 11.93 75.55
61 2,83 10,22 15.15 14,93 17.33 24.09 84.55
77 2,37 8,65 12.97 12,85 14.21 9.43 60.48
83 2,34 9,66 13.97 14,52 16.03 11.08 67.60
86 2,36 9  57 14.19 13.94 15.68 10.38 66.12
87 1,97 947 14.58 13.70 15.30 10.91 65.93
91 2,41 931 13.98 13.58 15.03 10.36 64.67
92 2,40 8.91 13.14 13.08 14.92 10.05 62.50
96 1.92 8.82 13.83 13.70 15.05 10.30 63.62
115 2.04 8.74 13.44 13.61 14.93 9.75 62.51
124 2.38 9.15 13.84 13.56 15.24 9.94 64.11
125 2.23 8.30 12,86 12.20 14.05 9.75 59.39
126 2.14 8.43 13,02 12.10 14.11 9.18 58.98
127 2.38 8.12 12,36 12.98 13.70 9.28 58.82
129 2.53 8.10 12,12 11.87 13.53 9.04 57.19
130 2.20 8.18 12,29 12.13 13.65 9.10 57.55



Had a greaf day competing.

Keep the memory with a PW Pic
Photo Prints available o f all competitors at all 

Harewood 2 0 1 0  events 
Contact Pete or W endy: pw@ pwpics.net 

www.pwpics.net

mailto:pw@pwpics.net
http://www.pwpics.net


KQ.
132
134
139
140
145
146
147 
149
151
152 
163
154
155
156 
161 
162
163
164

01 oz
2,14 8.43
2.04 8.64
2.11 8 .12
2.10 7.91
2.41 9.40
2.40 9.25
2.33 9.12
2.13 7.88
2.27 8.43
2.21 8.34 
2.30 7.89 
2.26 8.03 
2.00 7.59 
1.92 7.23
2.21 8 .10 
2.25 7.93 
2.08 7.73 
2.24 7.85

12.29
13.08 
12.05 
11.85 
13.46
13.56 
13.45 
11.95 
12.83 
13.49 
12.00 
11.68 
11.38
11.08 
12.69
12.56 
12.11 
12.27

12.47
12.75
12.05
12.02
13.62 
14.12 
13.41 
11.86 
12.27
13.63 
11.65 
11.57
10.96
10.97 
12.62 
11.74 
12.10 
12.02

14.31
14.09
13.22
13.20
15.20 
15.71 
15.62 
13.66 
13.70 
14.77 
13.55
13.23 
12.50 
12.28 
13.53 
13.60 
13.47 
13.33

10.08
9.97
9.17
8.93
10.49
10.47
10.69
8.90
9.16
9.76
9.08
8.72 
8.56 
8,15
9.72 
9,32 
9.20

I iriie

59.72
60.57
56.72 
56.01
64.58
65.51
64.62 
56.38 
58.66 
62.20 
56.47 
55.49 
52.99
51.63 
58.87 
57.40 
56.69
56.51

100 Z. lU I.O H

168 2.03 7.25
169 2.05 7.92
170 1.98 7.31
171 2.11 7.40
172 2.01 7.34 
174 2.15 7.26 
722 2.78 10.50 
737 2.76 10.49 
750 2.50 9.24 
930 2.26 8.20 
934 2.07 8.23 
946 2.44 9.60 
952 2.28 9,50
954 2.20 8.14
955 2.11 7.91 
966 2.31 7.83 
970 2.14 8.22

I i . r o
11.42
12.16
11.50 
11.68 
11.81 
11.46 
15.77 
15.53 
14.00 
12.37

13.81
13.50 
11.92
11.82 
12.63 
13.07

I 1.0 I
10.87 
11.99 
11.42
11.29 
11.34 
10.94

15.78
13.29 
11.98

14.75
13.31
11.87 
12.12 
12.52
12.88

12.37
13.66
12.51
12.85
12.28
12.41

17.71 
14.82 
13.68

16.16
14.71 
13.00 
13.77 
13.76 
14.05

0.00

7,98
8.77
8.02
7.85
8.53
8.49

12.07
10.13 
9.17
41.14 
11.34 
9.69 
8.63 
9.08
9.14 
9.00

OH.00

51.92
56.55
52.74
53.18 
53.31 
52.71 
73.25 
74.34
63.98 
57.66 
57.82 
68.10
62.99 
55.76 
56.81
58.19 
59.36

To view entry lists for all events visit 
www.harewoodhill.com
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H a r e  w o o d 2010
Event dates

5 June Classic & Vintage Hillclimb
6June Jim Thomson Hillclimb
3/4 July British Championship Hillclimb
7 August Yorkshire Speed Hillclimb
8 August Montague Burton Hillclimb
29 August Summer Championship Hillclimb
18 September Greenwood Cup Hillclimb
19 September Mike Wilson Memorial Hillclimb

http://www.harewoodhill.com


mmfmmsfAW/iuMm jA riR ^  
Try the HarWPwod Driving School
Take driving to the next level and challenge yourself on the

C lassroo m  tuition, fully qualified in structors , 
video coverage w ith re fre s h m e n ts  and lunch 
a re  all provided.

For m o re  in fo rm atio n  visit

vwvw.harewoodhill.com
Or contact Jackie Wilson


